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CITY OF AUSTIN \
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, November 8, 2010 CASE NUMBER: C15-2010-0112

Jeff Jack

Michael Von Ohlen

Nora Salinas

Bryan King

Leane Heldenfels, Chairman
Clarke Hammond, Vice Chairman
Heidi Goebel

APPLICANT: Doug, Keating
ADDRESS: 5010 FINLEY DR

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to increase the
maximum impervious coverage requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 45% to
49% in order to maintain the existing garage and driveway layout for a single-
family residence in an “SF-2”, Single Family Residence zoning district.

BOARD’S DECISION: POSPONED to December 13, 2010
FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:
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'Susan Walker — Leane Heldenfels
Executive Secretary Chairman
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If you need assistance completing this application (general inquires only) please contact Susan Walker, 974-2202;
505 Barton Springs Road, 2™ Floor (One Texas Center).
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ROW#

crry o austiN 7 #- O 227000103

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE @ 2-2700-0[27

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL

REQUESTED INFORMATION COMPLETED. WARNING: Filing
of this appeal stops

all affected construction activity.

STREET ADDRESS:_ 5010 Finley Drive

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — ___Joseph W Brown

Lot(s)__3 Block A Outlot Division No.2V.2]1Pg. 4

I/We David Cancialosi on behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized agent for

5010 Sapphire Corporation affirm that on Nov 29, 2010,

hereby modify the original application for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration
to:

(check appropriate items below)

. ERECT __ATTACH__ COMPLETE __ REMODEL X MAINTAIN

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of
evidence supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of
the applicable Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result
in your application being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support
documents.

(zoning district) SF-2
LDC 25-2-492(d) to maintain 50% impervious cover
LDC 25-2 Subchapter F Section 2.1 to maintain .50 FAR

VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is based on the
following findings (see page S of application for explanation of findings):
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REASONABLE USE:

1.

The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use because:

Removal of any portion of the driveway impedes entrance into the garage. This is unique to
the area in that the side entry garage is located behind the primary structure. Without the
existing amount of driveway area currently in place, vehicles would be forced to access the
garage via non-concrete areas. The existing driveway design allows for a 3 point turn around
when backing out of the garage, allowing vehicles to exit the property in a forward position vs.
having to back out to Finley Dr., typically viewed as an unsafe transportation practice.

The 3™ floor flex space was approved by City of Austin on_application dated 1/25/07. The
COA stamped plans clearly delineate a future bedroom / flex space, however, for unknown
reasons the 3" floor is not accounted for in the FAR calculations. The 3™ floor is currently a
bar / game room with closets but no bathroom. The current owner did not own, nor build the
project. With the exception of the driveway layout and garage orientation the project
currently exists as it was approved by COA. This includes a revised form survey reflecting a
side loaded garage submitted to the city 1 year prior to issuance of the CO. The COA passed
all inspections without incident.

HARDSHIP:

2. (a)The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

The city approved the current layout and 3™ floor flex space that was clearly not designed as a

true attic, but rather a habitable attic with gross floor area, as allowed per Subchapter F Section
3.3.3 (c).

The property was purchased from the builder, Timeless Classics, Inc. in 4/2010 with this
exact impervious coverage that the City of Austin provided a permit.

1) Timeless Classics pulled original permit in 1/25/07 (page 1)—

2)And reflected 43.5% impervious cover (Page 3)

3)Design submitted to city shows plans with garage as front entry (Page 7, 8, 9, 11,
14, 15,17, 18, and 19)

4) Actual € Co ration as built and ved throughout the permit and
inspection process in this current configuration was presented to the city well
before it issued a certificate of occupan cy (Page 20 & 21) The engineer pointed
out that there were “deviations” on 5/15/2007 (Page 20) _and the Form survey

erformed on 4/30/07 reflected a substantial ¢ ¢ in location of the e

5) The inspectors had nearly one vear from the two above documents to reconcile the
plan with the changes. The certificate of occupancy was granted, in the current
configuration, in 3/31/2008 (Page 22)

6) The property was purchased directly from the builder named on the permit (page

1) and sold to the current owner (Page 23) on 4/7/2010. ——
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7)Survey performed for purchase in March of this year (Page 24) shows the L‘
unaltered _garage configuration, subsequent request for impervious cover
calculation shows 49% impervious cover.

——

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

————The hardship is not general to the area as all other garages are direct
entry and do not require a 90 turn to enter/exit the garage. This is an existing
condition that was in place on purchase of a property that was given a certificate
of occupancy from the City of Austin even though it did not meet impervious
cover criteria at the time.—

The hardship is also not general to the area given the COA’s approval of the 3™ floor for
this specific_structure. Failure to maintain the 3" floor flex space will require
unreasonable, substantial construction to the primary structure.

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not impair the use
of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the regulations of the zoning
district in which the property is located because:

1)The characteristic has been in place since 3/2008 and has posed no problem for
adjacent properties

2)There is additional rainwater detention on site.

6)3) The condition is in harmony with the surrounding area as the adjacent new
homes were built in such a way that they too pushed the impervious cover limit to
near maximum allowance (page  26). Adjacent properties also _include
commercial property to the rear that, by visual inspection, has nearly 100%

impervious coverage (page 10 and 26).

The current owner proposes to install site drainage controls to assist with runeff to both
neighboring yards, addressing adjacent neighbor concerns. It should be noted there is a sizeable
drainage detention receptacle installed in the front yard of this property and located underground
with an at-grade grate, as required by the COA. The subject site and several adjacent lots were
required to do so by COA zoning and platting commission upon approval of subdivision request.

If the FAR request is approved, the building will continue to be used as-is, as approved by the
COA on original permit. Total GFA will be 3019 SF.
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PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.) **N/A**

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The Board may grant a

variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with respect to the number of off-street

parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes findings of fact that the following additional

circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site or the uses of
sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and enforcement of the specific
regulation because:

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on public streets in
such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition inconsistent with
the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with the site because:
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NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a APPLICANT
special privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly CERTIFICATE
— I affirm that my

statements contained in the complete application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and

belief,
Signed ﬁ ~
1708 Elmhurst; Suite B O’ '

Austin, TX 78741

J
Printed Os ég‘n.w; // .29 ﬂ@’o

512-416-6948
OWNERS CERTIFICATE - [ affirm that my

correct to the best of m wledge and
Signed &

ements contained in the complete application are true and
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NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a APPLICANT

special privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly CERTIFICATE
— I affirm that my

statements contained in the complete application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief.

Signed 2

Mail Addréss ,7w5 ?, SM (.A/ZM,' M‘« '73—71f‘§—
prined MDD Chcihlosr i [3afi0 59 74|

Phone Date

OWNERS CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed
Mail Address

Printed
Phone Date
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GENERAL INFORMATION FOR SUBMITTAL OF A VARIANCE REQUEST TO THE
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

(The following is intended to provide assistance in explaining the variance process. These suggestions are not intended to be a complete or
exhaustive guide in assisting you through this process.)

YARIANCE REQUIREMENTS:

General Requirements:

A. A variance may be granted if, because of special circumstances of a property, the strict application of the Land Development Code
regulations deprives the property owner of privileges that are enjoyed by another person who owns property in the area that has the
same zoning designation as the property for which the variance is requested.

B. A variance to a regulation may not grant special privileges that are inconsistent with the limitations on other properties in the area or
in the district in which the property is located.

SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS: (Failure to complete the application or to submit all the required materials will result in non-
acceptance of the application.)

(1) A completed application indicating all variances being requested. An application must include proposed findings that will
support requested variances. The required findings must address each variance being sought.

(2) Asite plan to scale indicating present and proposed construction and location and use of structures on adjacent lots.

(3) A tax plat with subject property clearly marked indicating property within a 500-foot radius. These are available from the
Travis Central Appraisal District at 8314 Cross Park Drive (834-9138).

(4) Check made payable to the City of Austin for the Board of Adjustment application fee. (Residential zoning - $360. All other
zonings - $660.) ’

(5) Other Information — Although the following is not a requirement of submittal you may wish to include additional information
that may assist the Board in making an informed decision regarding your request such as: photos of the site or visual aids to
support the request, letters from the neighborhood association(s) etc. Any additional information you wish to submit must be
in our office one week prior to the meeting. The Board will receive a packet with all information that has been submitted on
the Thursday prior to the meeting.

(6) Austin Energy approval

Variances approved by the Board are limited to and conditioned upon the plans and specifications presented by the applicants, except as
modified by the Board.

REQUIRED FINDINGS: All variance findings must be met in order for the Board to grant a variance. An application must include
proposed findings that will support the requested variance. Incomplete applications will not be accepted.

Reasonable Use:

Application must demonstrate to the Board how the zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable
use of the property. [Note: The Board cannot approve a variance for a use that is not allowed in the zoning district in which the
property is located. This requires a change in zoning.]

Hardship:

a. Application must demonstrate to the Board how the hardship for which the
variance is requested is unique to the property. Hardship should be specific to the property for which the variance is being
requested. (For example, topography, lot configuration, or any physical constraint that would limit the placement of the
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structure or prevent compliance with required site development regulations, ete.) A strictly financial or personal reason i.l

not a valid hardship.

b. Application must demonstrate to the Board why the hardship is not general to
the area in which the property is located. Describe how the hardship relating to the site is different from other properties in
the area.

Area Character:

Application must demonstrate to the Board how the variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will
not impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the zoning regulations of the zoning
district in which the property is located.

NOTE: Parking variances require additional findings to be made. The additional findings are listed on the
application and must also be completed for submittal of the application.

Board of
Adjustmen

t Staff:

Susan Walker, Planner
974-2202

Diana Ramirez, Administrative Specialist, Board Secretary
974-2241

Fax #974-6536

Watershed Protection and Development Review Department
One Texas Center
505 Barton Springs Road, 2" Floor

Mailing Address:
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088
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11/28/2010

Hewe Registiation

wlisdats fegis

My Parmits /(¢

My Licenses

Reguest / {acal ¢
Yiew Inspe

My Escraw Acanuntis
Reports

Loggin

HELP

Wedy Benn

FE

Erasil i

City of Austin - Austin City Connection

10

11

12

14

15

#

AUSTIN

CITY CONNECTION,,

2010-
060587 BP

2010-
060587 EP

;Search

Directory | Departiments | FAQ [ Links | Site Map | Help | Contact Us

BP-07-0471R

07003906

070816620

07003906

07003906

07003906

07003906

2008-007772
PP

2010-057435
MP

2010-060572
PR

2010-060587
BP

2010-060587
EP

...austin.tx.us/.../d_showpropertyfolderlis...

PERMITS/CASES

o ATHEE RSN

New Two Story With Fin

Attic Sf Res With Attached R- 101 Single Family
Garage, CoRd Porch & Houses

Patio, Cov'Rd Breezeway

New Two Story With Fin

Attic Sf Res With Attached R- 101 Single Family
Garage, CoRd Porch & Houses

Patio, Cov'Rd Breezeway

AUSTIN ENERGY WILL
EXCAVATETO
INSTALL NEW POLE

New Two Story With Fin

Attic SfRes With Attached R- 101 Single Family
Garage, Co'Rd Porch & Houses

Patio, Cov'Rd Breezeway

New Two Story With Fin

Attic Sf Res With Attached R- 101 Single Family
Garage, CoRd Porch & Houses

Patio, Cov'Rd Breezeway

Install residential driveway
approach & sidewalk**jc
New Two Story With Fin
Attic Sf Res With Attached
Garage, Co'Rd Porch &
Patio, Cov'Rd Breezeway

New Two Story With Fin

Attic Sf Res With Attached R- 101 Single Family
Garage, CoRd Porch & Houses

Patio, Cov'Rd Breezeway

Public Works/Electric

Res. Driveway &
Sidewalk

Water

Wastewater

installing irrigation sy stem
including backflow device
only

Residential

Running copper and drain
lines for mini split system
only.

Residential

Remodel to existing
attached garage to replace
sheetrock and convert
existing attic space above
attached garage into a
storage room and closet.
(the roof is not being raised
nor bathroom being added)

R- 435
Renovations/Remodel

Remodel to existing
attached garage to replace
sheetrock and convert
existing attic space above
attached garage into a
storage room and closet.
(the roof is not being raised
nor bathroom being added)

Remodel to existing
attached garage to replace
sheetrock and convert
existing attic space above
attached garage into a
storage room and closet.
(the roof is not being raised

R-435
Renovations/Remodel

R-435
Renovations/Remodel

Vo b

New

New

New

New

New

New

Residential

Residential

Irrigation

Remodel

Remodel

Remodel

Remodel

NEW CONSTRUCTION

5010 FINLEY DR

SUEP Permit fi070816620

5010 FINLEY DR

5010 FINLEY DR

5010 FINLEY DR

5010 FINLEY DR

5010 FINLEY DR

5010 FINLEY DR

5010 FINLEY DR

5010 FINLEY DR

5010 FINLEY DR

5010 FINLEY DR

5010 FINLEY DR

5010 FINLEY DR

Approved

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Expired

Expired

Final

Approved

Active

Approved

Inactive
Pending
Revision

Inactive
Pending
Revision

B

No

No

No

<
1)
i

<
D
i

<
D
v
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11/28/2010 City of Austin - Austin City Connection
nor bathroom being added)

Remodel to existing
attached garage to replace
sheetrock and convert
2010- existing attic space above R-435

16 62331 MP attached garage into a Renovations/Remodel LCu
storage room and closet.
(the roof is not being raised
nor bathroom being added)

IC The applicant has
requested a variance to
increase the maximum
1MpErvious coverage
requirement of Section 25-
2010- C15-2010- 2-492 (D) from 45% to
000110 BA 0112 49% in order to maintain
the existing garage and
driveway layout for a
single-family residence in
an "SF-2", Single Family
Residence zoning district.

BOA Variance Residential

5010 FINLEY DR

5010 FINLEY DR

T Austin City Connection - The Official Web sile of the City of Austin
('.. N " .

i}" 4, For pemit questions/issues: Send email or (612) 8746370
; 7. _—

i +' Fortechnical issues with the website: Send email or(512) 9744357

Leqgal Notices | Privacy Statement
© 2006 City of Austin, Texas All Rights Reserved

P.O. Box 1088, Austin, TX 78767 (512) 974-2000

...austin.tx.us/.../d_showpropertyfolderlis...

Pending Yes
Revision
Hearing
Scheduled  N©
2/2



DRIVEWAY PERMIT
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PUBLIC
INFORMATION

Pulitic Ssarch
Issuad Permit Report

REGISTERED

New Reuaistration
Update Reqistration
My Paomits/{ases
Mv Licenzes

Reauest / Cancel /
View Inspections

My Escrow Accournds
Reporis

Login

HELP

Welb Help
FEEDBACK

Emali Us

City of Austin - Austin City Connection

I3 -
AUSTIN I Search || Find! ] Options
Departmeants
CITY CONNECTION o Directory | Departments | FAQ | Links | Site Map | Help | Contact Us

&{9

Y

FOLDER DETAILS
[AORSSTT AR QT Deseripiion Sudy Fage Vi ;‘ RIS
Install residential driveway approach & sidewalk**jc New Two Res. 5010 Feb
20071)0(5)2549 07003906 Story With Fin Attic Sf Res With Attached Garage, Co'Rd Porch Driveway New FINLEY Final Jg’; 0178 ’ 7. M;(;;)?'
& Patio, Cov'Rd Breezeway & Sidewalk DR 2008
Related Folders: Yes
FOLDER INFO
Fadomaiion Tresoripuis
Smart Housing No
Driveway Inspection Yes
Sidewalks Inspection Yes
Usage Category 101
Total Number of Driveways 1
Total Linear Footage of Curbs/Gutters 0
Total Number of Sidewalks
PROPERTY DETAILS
S St
i . Cin Niade i
N s e AT
Lot: 3 Block: A Subdivision:

5010 FINLEY DRIVE AUSTIN X 78731 L DRI DR SREELAT

OF LOT 2, JOSEPH W. BROWN
SUBDIVISION NO. 2

Lot: 3 Block: A Subdivision: MADELINE MORRIS REPLAT OF LOT 2, JOSEPH W. BROWN SUBDIVISION NO. 2

PEOPLE DETAILS
rganigriion S Arfedress [T St Paental e
3601 S CONGRESS AVE B 400A AUSTIN TX 78704  (512)712-9900
3601 S CONGRESS AVE B 400A AUSTIN TX 78704  (512)712-9900

Right-Of-Way Contractor

General Contractor

Timeless Classics, Inc.

Timeless Classics, Inc.

FOLDER FEE
Fee Duservipting Few St
Driveway Inspection Fee - PDR $22.00 $0.00
Sidewatk Inspection Fee - PDR $20.00 $0.00
Excavation/Concrete Permit Fee $30.00 $0.00
PROCESSES AND NOTES
Prociss Neseription Satus Schedule Date Start Nare Fhl Dt Aaxigned Stall ! ,
204 Final Driveway Pass Mar 20, 2008 Mar 19, 2008 Mar 19, 2008 Everett Anglin (974-1591) 1
207 DS TCO Occupancy Open Everett Anglin (974-1591) 0
208 DS TCO Stocking Open Everett Anglin (974-1591) 0
202 Final Sidewalk Pass Mar 20, 2008 Mar 19, 2008 Mar 19, 2008 Everett Anglin (974-1591) 1
201 Sidewalk Prepour Pass Feb 8, 2008 Feb 8, 2008 Feb 8,2008 Everett Anglin (974-1591) 1
203 Driveway Prepour Pass Feb 8, 2008 Feb 8, 2008 Feb 8, 2008 Everett Anglin (974-1591) 1

Austin Clty Connection - The Official Web site of the City of Auslin
For permit questiong/issues: Send email or (512) 9746370

For lechnical issues with the wabsite: Send emall or (512) 9744357

& b
i 4
"%, Legal Notices | Pivacy Statement
© 2006 City of Austin, Texas. All Rights Reserved

P.O. Box 1088,
Austin, TX
78767 (5612)
974-2000

...austin.tx.us/.../lb_showpublicpermitfold... 1/1



ORIGINAL PERMIT
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11/28/2010 City of Austin - Austin City Connection

w ;Search | [ Findl ] Options 5
T CONNEGTIEI Directory | Departments | FAQ | Links | Site Map | Help | Contact Us /

FOLDER DETAILS l (7
Section 25-11-94 Expiration and extension of permit (Active Permits will expire 180 days at 11:59:59 pm after date of last
inspection posted). If you allow this permit to expire you will be required to submit a new application & pay new fees.

Helviopee ; . ) W iid yeplicntion e Laprinion
I S | | ' Date Date Do
2007-002549 New Two Story With Fin Attic Sf Res With Attached R- 101 Single St Jan 18 Feb Mar 31
07003906 Y Ho L . New FINLEY Final —on % 1, WAroh
BP Garage, Co'Rd Porch & Patio, Cov'Rd Breezeway Family Houses DR 2007 2007 2008

Related Folders: Yes

FOLDER INFO
Drferinution Poscnpuon
Smart Housing No
Project Name New Construction
Beguast / Cancat / Total New/Addition Bldg Square Footage 3539
View Tnspections Total Job Valuation 200000
Building Inspection Yes
LW Accounts X R
Electric Inspection Yes
Repnrts Mechanical Insp ection Yes
Plumbing Inspection Yes
i Energy Inspection Yes
Driveway Inspection Yes
Sidewalks Inspection Yes
e Environmental Inspection No
gk Landscaping Inspection No
Water Tap Inspection Yes
H Sewer Tap Inspection Yes
On Site Sewage Facility Inspection No
Fire Inspection No
Health Inspection No
Number of Floors 2
Number of Units 1
Certificate of Occupancy to be Issued Yes
Usage Category 101
PROPERTY DETAILS
Street . Suite i

Sumber Pre Street . i 0 it I | feaal Dese
LS yiw sl

Lot: 3 Block: A Subdivision:
MADELINE MORRIS REPLAT
OF LOT 2, JOSEPH W. BROWN
SUBDIVISION NO. 2

Lot: 3 Block: A Subdivision: MADELINE MORRIS REPLAT OF LOT 2, JOSEPH W. BROWN SUBDIVISION NO. 2

5010 FINLEY DRIVE AUSTIN TX 78731

PEOPLE DETAILS

Dese Organization Name Lilihesy i Sute Pastad Phiayeld

General Contractor Timeless Classics, Inc. 3601 S CONGRESS AVE B 400A AUSTIN TX 78704  (512)712-9900
FOLDER FEE
Fer Description & Nl Blan
Building Permit Fee $330.00 $0.00
PROCESSES AND NOTES

Praveas Peseription RICHIR Schedule Dile St e ik bt Ssbened S alf \\”1;::]“\
104 Insulation Pass QOct 17,2007 Oct 17, 2007 Oct 17,2007 Gene Delauro (974-2357) 1
101 Building Lay out Pass Oct 17, 2007 Oct 10, 2007 Oct 17,2007 2
103 Framing Pass Oct 5, 2007 Oct 17, 2007 Gene Delauro (974-2357) 3
308 Abandoned Cable Open Carl Winn (974-2740) 0
102 Foundation Pass Oct 17,2007 Oct 10, 2007 Oct 17,2007 2
105 Wallboard Pass Mar 25, 2008 Oct 22, 2007 Mar 25,2008 3

...austin.tx.us/.../b_showpublicpermitfold... 1/2



11/28/2010
111 Energy Final
112 Final Building
108 TCO Stocking
109 TCO Occupancy
114 Continuance of work
611 Water Tap
602 Environmental Inspection

Third Party Inspections

Third Party Inspections

City of Austin - Austin City Connection

Pass
Pass
Open
Open
Open
Pass

Pass

Mar 31, 2008 Mar 25, 2008 .ar 31,2008
Mar 31, 2008 Mar 25, 2008 Mar 31, 2008

Dec 28, 2007 Dec 28, 2007
Mar 17, 2008 Mar 17, 2008

FOLDER ATTACHMENT

oLl

Gene Delauro (974-2357)

Gene Delauro (974-2357)

Carl Winn (974-2740) b

Carl Winn (974.2740) /
Carolyn Lunday (972-0013) ‘ .

Bonny Holmes (974-2278)

_— 0 O O N W

View Attachment|

View Attachment]

Austin City Connection - The Official Web site of the City of Austin

For permil questions/issues: Send email or (512) 974-6370.

For technical issues wilh the website: Send email or (512) 9744357

" Leaal Notlices | Privacy Statement

© 2006 Clty of Auslin, Texas. All Rights Reserved

P.O. Box 1088,
Austin, TX
78767 (512)
974-2000

...austin.tx.us/.../b_showpublicpermitfold...
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CITY OF AUSTIN | «C . Buiiding Prrent e

RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “A | j‘“
’ ISWSr
PRIMARY PROJECT DATA

Swwehdmess 9@‘0 l'l.fl-ll-vﬂ{' . Tex Faree; No.
» Legal Dasgrptior: .- [V'ﬁf'{diw Fv s
Ea s% Bioei Subdivision ¥EPlat o Lol 2 nin bk N’ Igece Phas___
[ Ifin p Plasned Uait Developmens, orovide Nuwe snd Cas= Ne ]
(ausank firsd Qup-awad coidd of subapmiy: ded 3ek Pl

| fruds ste is o a bogadts ruhdividea ke, pose st conaact the Developmen: Aot Center fer @ Land Sizues Determiasiin: !

! Drescrigaton of Work, — Remadei frea; i
v Residenee :
) up..e:: Additian repesh
: L aacked  __dstached - P ¢
_”mun __amiehed  _ detached __ DMner (socih_.

" Io:Egi:.g $F-}, SF-o. OF-2 . —-
! « Heigh of Prineing duiiding 3 0. s Rk offipors_J  Heigh of Qe styvenme(s iq “  #offioon |
- Daes this sile currenthy nave witer snd wesiewswr availabibny? 7 s ___Nao. If nu, plense contact the
Anstin Waisr Utitity ar 512-972-0000 to zpply for waler a.udm-' wasm'wr tap application. ar a service exiensian request.
- Diaes tiais sne harve & sepiic swsten” Yo / o, 16 ves. for 2l suwes requirving o sepiiv feld you must obuin an apprived sepd
{ permit prior ts a zoning review, f
© Doss (g mire pove 2 Bosrd of Adjustment niding? _ ¥zs ";"ln ¥ yes, attach the 3.0.0 documenmation

————a

WE 1his devaloproen reauzs § cul and il in oxness of 3 feer __ Yes /l:o [
Tooes thus site front a paved sweet? _r;’ Yes __No  Avavedalioy? __Ves ;ﬁ’\'n E
15 this propesty within s K exidential Detign and Corparibilie: Scndeeds Qrdinance Bomgans Area” _:'_’f( es __ Me '
YALUATIONS FOR v ALUATIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FEES
KENIODELS ONLY _ OR ADMMTIONS ONLY {For offecr use onty:
LI % : &
By 5 | o5 W S Ny ;xfmm_mss_
' Blocwpeal S . y Job Uamor Frincpel Bmidmg 5 ] l uikig 3. 33 - l
Mechencat ¥ {Lanoe 2 mEIetss’ ;o EsesTrienl I L .,
| Plumbing 5, o jonxabxmw Onper Stpucinre(s § o Mechamizal §__ fOS— | § —— I
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CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

{ imdarstand that ix eccorsance wilh Sections 25-1-41° ne 25.11-66 of e Land Deveiopmernt Cads (22X non-connpliaces. aith the
LOC moy be cause for ths Fuildng ORicie’ to suspend or raveks = parmt andler leemae | understand et | an regronswle for
complving with any subdveision nows. deed FasTrictions, Testintive covenants and.oy 20mny conotiony Overiavs grokibizme ceriain
uses grdies renwinng coraln develpmer: —=smciioas (.. heigii, seoess, sareening, ¢ic.} on this propetny- 12 coplic! Souiv reanl
with amv of these restrignons, ©° Wil Be my fespensibility (¢ resoive 1« WRdersiand tha, if reguested. . mast pronide piss of all
sobdivisinn plar noves, deed reswicriors resmgnve covenerms. andar wming conditienal weeriay formaun (e wmay ol 0 G

3 acknpwletge that this progect quakiies for the $ie Plan Txcmpton ax fred in Seexdon 23-5-2 of e LDT

! understand Shat TOGNTE Mas Be Duilk gpon ¢F oveT 8N cassmest. | fmher understand that ne: postion of unv roet stictire Ay
overhang an any pthike wiicy or drvnage casemert.

1 acknewledge that customer will ezt shes sxpense of eny nevessary velgcalion of exisfing utilivies 10 clees thrs driveway jozion andeor
TN =0AT T FEDGTE ANY tansiuiee to extsrng utilities tauged dunmy consbuciac,

1 absar vndersand thu if there ars suy Toes greaior Gael 15 mohes w dizmeser locared o the propery and msnedsancyy oot i< e
proposed cORSTIUCHDE. | #m 10 sopediie 2 Tree Ordinance roview by contactin {512 ¥74-157¢ ung receive sproval @ prteed.

| agros et This appiiction wili expire or the 1§ist day after the dabs tha- the gppheation 15 i ied #i"the appiicanan i3 oor apTived and
0 cxionsion s noL gramred T e applizarion expres, & new supmial witl be required

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE m Y :%r; L/T fﬁf-ﬁ- DATE_.,.?/.! .‘.-.-.lﬂ.?_,.__

HOME BUILDER'S STATE REGISTRATION NLMBER trequiced for ot new consmerior * &'3“! Vi —

i
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BUILDING COVERAGE
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i: i
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z.  Sidewalk 7 walkways on private propsTy
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{. Aircondwionet pads
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RES;I!)RNTM, PEEMIT APPLICATION T
FLOOR AREA RATIO INFORMATION 2_\

TO BE COMPLETED FUR ALl PROPERTIES LOCATED WITHIN THE RESIDENTTAL DESIGN AND COMPATIRILETY
STANDARDS ORDANANCE BOUNDARY AREA.

Serviee Address _____‘ig_g C [:-_] yu’:e ¢,\‘ L:;,
Agpplicant®s Signature ]"'&/\ n 24 & l/r{ ,I? -
- e il

4 nm‘ ' i fls l el

GROSS FLOOR AREA AND FLOOR ARE.A RATIC) as defined in the Austin Zoping Code.
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Sluar norcher: ) . sali A58 &5 |
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L TOTAL fodd pang h ahavey sq.11. sq.f
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Tree Ordinance Review Application
City of Austin (0368554

Founded by Congress, Republic of Texas, 1839
Watershed Protection and Development Review Department

One Texas Center, 505 Barton Springs Road Paid: Yes/No
P.O. Box 1088, Austin, Texas 78767 Receipt Number:
Phone: (512) 974-1876  Fax: (512) 974-3010 Inspection Date:

1 November 2005
This application requests’ (specify all that apply):
% removal of a protected-size tree;
development exceeding allowable standards for encroachment in the critical root zone’;

[C] removal of more than 30% of a tree’s crown’.

' Additional tree information may be obtained from the Land Development Code (25-8), Environmental Criteria
Manual (Section 3), or the City of Austin Urban Forestry web page (http:fiwww.ci.austin.tx.us/trees/).

2 Applicant understands that encroachment in the critical root zone, or removal of canopy, may threaten the heaith
of the tree and that approval of this application does not guarantee the continued health of the tree.

Please attach an aerial drawing that includes the location of the tree, proposed development, and utilities. The
application and payment (check to the City of Austin for $25 per tree) can be mailed or delivered to the above
addresses. Payment must be made prior to City personnel completing this application. If relevant, check and initial
the following box to indicate that the fee is to be applied to the building permit (i.e. escrow payment).

Address of Property (including zip code): 5 O (O Fianley De. A— ustina LY ¢T3 (

Name(s) of Owner and Applicant: T\»’ o Dr( 'P’\‘t’/ S L+£'X| =" ’Tnt 1% 14 QIV\‘*‘\{G’ t Ou\'lP lic ot

Building Permit Number (if applicable): N l{/-\

Telephone Number: S22~ ad-277] Fax Number: (2~ T(L- aa q 5
Type of Tree: <o ™ 07?; . Locationon Lot Attoclhe A

Trunk Circumference (inches around) at 4 V2 Feet Above Ground: fq) 9 “(,'.

General Condition: da VALG 0 €

Reason for Request: Y’"?.'Suh{ookﬁf\;l\@.\ 3 G he [ﬁ.&—f& Jr(,\-;S

Aves i (Rates ©f prime building pod §te,
Bl [2)2fo

Owner/Applicantignature Date

TO BE COMPLETED BY CITY ARBRIST
9d | *Approved With Conditions | Denied | Statutory Denial (more information required)

Comments: mk' KZ’V' fzd (JWSTOEADE T PW" Aee 7 Aecs

*Conditions of Approval: E None; [ As described within Arborist Comments (see above); and/or,

| Applicant agrees to plant caliper inches, container grown, City of Austin Class 1 trees (i.e, Live Oak, Cedar
Elm, Mountain Laurel) on the lot prior to obtaining a Certificate of Occupancy (trees,are to be a minimum of two |
inches in caliper width). Prior to development, applicant agrees fto 3 /foot zone mulch layer and |
maintain tree protection fencing (chain-link, five-foot in height) § the/ytmost root zone protection.

e

Owner/Applicant Signature City Arborist Signature
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STREET VIEW 12/21/06 SIDE VIEW 12/21/06
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i Blectric Heatng ___ ey Other : (ks

Comments; el epnice

EGPA Compieted oy (Signature & Prine neme] s Phone
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Appmvec:ﬁ*fes — Nc {Remarks on back} Prone q?*f ~ 1652~

Application expires 90 days after date of Approval




Residential Architects
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UPDATED GARAGE FORM SURVEY AND PE LETTER

SUBMITTED MAY 2007
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=] P NGINEERS, INC. I 2] |
B ROFESSIONAL Smtéw(?lVILE | E i B
| D 12710 RESEARCH BLVD., SUITE #3890, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 =] |
IE 512.238.6422 FAX 6§12,258.8085 PSCEQ@PSCEINC.COM .[EI

May 15,2007 m

Tim Meintyre

TIMELESS CLASSICS

3061 South Congress Avenue
Austin, Texas 78704

Reference: TIMELESS CUSTOM RESIDENCE
5010 Finlay Drive
Austin, Texas 78731

Dear Mr. Mcintyre:

The above referenced foundation has been designed in accordance with the accepted
engineering standards for the soil condition at the site.

The foundation preparation has been visually observed by us on May 11, 2007 prior to the
placement of concrete. Our observation revealed the sizes and layout of grade beams, and
reinforting steel, to be in substantial compliance with the foundation plan, with some acceptable
deviations; thersfore, the concrete placement has been approved.

This letter will confirm that the foundation for the above referenced residence was designed for
the meximum Soil conditions anticipated for the lot based on visual observation and general
knowledge of the area. Geotechnical testing and a soils report were not provided for this lot, The
foundation beam excavations and reirforcing were observed prior to the placement of concrete.
The foundation design complies with the minimum requirements as prescribed by the 2000
intemational Residential Code.

If you have any questions, please call me.

Sincerely,
PROFESSIONAL StruCIVIL ENGINEERS, INC.

RO
3¢ OF TN
:.\ o = .‘-?
Zs” AP l,

_MIRZA TAHIR BAIG
N 82577 | Fag
A, :
LT
‘}\{\ONAL S

Mirza Tahir Baig, P.E.
Principal

Opintons end comments stated on ihis repont are solely on obsenvation of epparont condition. This report does not provide a prediction, of warranly bn the fudure

performence andfor Be need for repair of e structure and oiher related Rems. Ot=anvation andfor Inspection for waterproofing, water copveyancs, end dralnage o
Jasues are spoecially eorchuded from this soape of work.
TAPROJECTProject 2007\ Timeless Clamsics 2007\Timeless 5010 Finiay\Timetess 5010 Finiey FND Latier 2007.dac 3




Faterioo Surveyors Inc. L w1540
FORM SURVEY Jot 1
> Jeseph W. Brown Subdivisfon
Found No. 2 found
Rod
on Rod
ADORESS:
5010 FUNLEY DRIVE
LEGAL DESCRPTION:
LOT 3, BLOCK A, MADELINE MORRIS REPLAT
%?3&MNWMW
TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT
, RECORDED IN DOGUMENT NO. Bz
g, OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF >
TRAVIS COUNTY, i%s . LOT 3
LOT 3 IS SUBJECT TO: ﬁq 3 A @
RICHTS AND RESTRIGTIVE g
mmm;mm _F g
AL PUBLIG RECORDS, TRAWS COUNTY, gh ‘ﬁl
" 2% RS
- g9 3
§a £ L3 N
$ §
1 gn'
X &
6o
e . e d
gg “““““““
5
wg LOT 2 LOT 4
T e e e T e ] il EHFOB'_OO'W m- Fm
Rémaw.%‘ Radj
“} Found ) woter
_ tron Rod
b & gutter
Finley Drive
State of Texnx; -
County of Travim
The undersigned doea hereby certify that this was {his day mads en the
propeaxiy dmﬁhﬁbmmﬂkmmg%mm
Specifiostions for & Category —5 _ Condition H Survey.  Reviss
Doted tnie the TH_goyar_ AR
Avd 1 certity that the shown hereon 1S NOT

wmmpm“pw Map FNumber; EGE
Zone X pave. _ 06/16/93 P

!—-M

J
Thomas P. Dixon RPL 4324
(© copyright 2007
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City of Austin 65
A

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY Q",

BUILDING PERMIT NO. 2007-002549 BP
ISSUE DATE: 03/31/2008

BUILDING ADDRESS: 5010 FINLEY DR

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot: 3 Block: A Subdivision: MADELINE MORRIS REPLAT OF LOT 2, JOSEPH W. BROWN
SUBDIVISION NO. 2

PROPOSED OCCUPANCY:

R- 101 Single Family Houses
New - New Two Story With Fin Attic Sf Res With Attached Garage, CoRd Porch & Patio, CovRd Breezeway

NEW BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE: 3339 SQ.FT.
REMODEL BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE: 0

SPRINKLER SYSTEM:
CODE YEAR: CODE TYPE:
- FIXED OCCUPANCY: © NON FIXED OCCUPANCY:

CONTRACTOR: Timeless Classics, Inc,

ddefdekhddddde ettt CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY kedkesk de e ke ek ke ek e deske s

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE AT THE ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE HAS
BEEN INSPECTED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AUSTIN CITY CODE
FOR THE GROUP AND DIVISION OF OCCUPANCY LISTED ABOVE.

NEITHER THE ISSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFECATE NOR THE INSPECTIONS MADE §HALL LESSEN THE RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY OF ANY PERSON, FIRM OR
CORPORATION

OWNING, OPERATING, CONTROLLING OR INSTALLING ANY APPLIANCE OR MATERIAL UPON THE PREMISE, OR DOING ANY WORK WHATSOEVER ON SUCH PREMISE.

THE CITY OF AUSTIN DOES NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY BY REASON OF THE INSPECTION OR REINSPECTION OF THE
PREMISE; OR THE ISSUANCE OF THIS "CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY*; OR BY ANY REASON OF ANY APPROVAL OR DISAPPROVAL.

BUILDING CODE REVIEWER:

7
For Lil Barba, Building Official




ORIGINAL PLAN SET MATCHING COA APPROVED PLANS
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5

HUD STATEMENT PROVING CLIENT DID NOT OWN PROEPRTY AT TIME
OF PERMITTING / CO ISSUANCE



A. Settlement Statement U'; ~artment of Housing OMB No 1-0265
ano  Development .
B. Type of Loan .
1.0 FHA 2. COFmHA 3. [ Cony Unins 6. File Nomber 7. Loan Numbe $. Mortgage Ins Case Number
4.0VvA 5 OConvins. 6. 0J Seller Finance | 24350014584 43401529340002022093
C. Note; This fonm is furnished to give youa of actual senl costs. /

D Naine & Address of Borrower
S50t0 Sapphice Corporation
1708 Elimhurst Drlve, Sulte B
Austin, TX 78741

Ad
“Timeless Classtcs, loc.

Austin, TX 78704

3601 S. Cangress Ave, D-102

poid 1o and by the sutlement 2pent are shown. [tems marked
are not jocluded in the toals,

F. Name & Address of Lender
Reglons Bank

P.O. Box 2224

Birmingham, AL 35146

G. Property Location

Lot 3, Blk A, Joseph W. Morris Madeline, Austin, Travls County, Texas
010 Finle) Drive
Austin, TX 78731

H. Settlement Agent Name

Austin Title Company

3815 S. Capliai of TX Hwy., Ste 140
Austin, TX 78704 Tax ID: 752345570

Ploce ol Settlement 1. Sewlenent Daic

Austin Title Company 172010
3009 N. Lamar Fund: 3/7/1010
Anstin, TX 78705-2025

J. Summary of Borrower's Trausaction K. & y of Sefler's Tr 15

100. Croys Amount Due from Borrower 400, Gross Amount Due ta Soller

101. Contcect Sales Price . + | 401, Contract Sales Prica

102. Personal Propaity 402, Personal Propeny

1), Senl Charges lo by 403.

104 404.

103, 403.

Adfustments for Hems paid by seller In sdvance Adj for items pald by seller in advance
106, City praperty laxes 406. City propeny @xes

107, Coonly propeny taxes 437, County property tanes

[08. Annual ussessments 408. Annual assessinents

109, Schwol property toxes 409. School property taxcs

1310. MUD wxes 410, MUD taxes

4L, Other 41{. Other

112, 412,

i3 413,

4. 414,

115, 415.

16, 416,

120, Gross Amouat Due From Borruwer 420, Gross Amaunt Due to Seller

200, Amounts Paid By Or ln Behalf Of Borrower

Tso0. Reductions in Amount Due to Seller

201. Drposit or eaniest money 1] 501, Excess Deposit

202. Privcipal mnount of new loarys) 502, Seitleruen: Charges 10 Seller (line L400)
203. Exsisting loanls) laken subject to 503. Existing Loan(s) Taken Subject 1o

204. Loan Amount 2nd Lien 504. Payoff 1o OmniBank

205, 505. Payoff of sscond gage loan

206. 506,

207, Oplign Feo 507. Option Fes

208. 508.

209. . 509.

Adjustmenis for frems unpald by selier Adj for items unpald by rellec
210 City propesty taxes 310, City propery taxes

201, County propouty tanes L0110 thea 040710 $11. County property laxes 01/01/10 thru 04/07:10
12, Avnunl assessmienis 512. Anaval asscssients

113. Scliool property (uxes 513. Schuol propasty taxes

214. MUD uixes 514. MUD taxes

215, Othe 515. Other

116. st6. -
N7 517

118, 518.

249. 519.

220, Total Paid By/For Bocrower §20. Yota! Reduetlon Amount Due Selfer
380. Cash At Sewlement From/To Borrower 600. Cash At Sentl To/From Seller

30} Gross Amaurt due frors borrower {line 120)
302, Less paid by/for borrower (line 220)
303. Cash Froni Borrower

Section 5 of the Real Ennla S:ltlemenl Proecdums Al:t [IIESPA! requires the
following: - HUD mus o P ) Spovial b to help p
boaowing mooey to finance the purchase of residential veal estate to better
undersinnd the nature and costs of real estate sertlement sesvices;

* Each lendes must provide the bookles 10 att appticants from whom it roceives
ur (or whom it preparcs a written application o borow imoncy to finance the
purchase uf residentisl real estate; » Lenders wmwust prepare and i with

601. Gross Amount due to seller (line 420)

' | 602. Less reducuions in emt. due seller (Yine $20)

6@3. Cash To Seller

avel

Seetion d{n) of RESPA d that HUD develop and § ibe this
fbrm © be usud a1 the time of Joan seuteinom to pmvu.‘-: full disclosure aof ail

d upon the by and seiller. These are thimd puny disclosures
that zre I'kilgndi 1o provide the borrower with pertinent information duning the
serement procass in order to be a bener shopper.
The Public Reporting Bmﬂeufotthw tlection of infe i is imated

w

the Booklet n Good Faith Estimate of the seitlement costs that the bomower &

,,ouehnurpa 1 tuding the Gwe for
searching existing data sources, gathering and maintainfog the data neaded, and

likely 0 incur in with the setl These disck are and reviewing the collection of information.

mandatory. This agency may not coflect this infonnation, snd you are nol required ©
complese this form, unless it displays a currerly vafid OMB control number.
The information reguested does not lend itself 10 contidentialicy.

Previous Editions are Obsoletz Page farm HUD-1 (3786)

Handbook 43(5.2




IC SURVEY REFLECTING 49%

IS



I, THE UNDERSISNED, HAVE THIS DAz, MADE A CAREFUL AND ACCURATE . _«VEY
.OF THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT: 5010. FINLEY DRIVE, AUSTIN, TEXAS, BEING

| DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOT 3, BLOCK A, MADELINE MORRIS REPLAT OF LOT 2,
JOSEPH W. BROWN SUBDIVISION NO. 2, AN ADDITION IN TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS,

| ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF RECORDED iN DOCUMENT NO.
-¥200600019 PLAT RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUMTY, TEXAS.

REFERENCE: GF NO. 2435001458

-BUYER: 5010 SAPPHIRE CORPORATION

SELLER: TIMELESS CLASSIC, INC.,, A TEXAS CORPORATION
TLENDER: AS ASSIGNED

-TITLE CO.: MID AUSTIN. TTLE COMPANY

FUNDERWRITER: LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION Lot 1
' JOSEPH- W,
SUBDIVISION NO. 2
- V. A,.PG: 4
oy on (N 207143" E 50:00°):
N 2848°08" E 49.86"

PO RLCULA TN 1
TOTAL OF IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE = 3.040 SF o B
TOTAL LOT AREA = 6,149 SF 0.F" OFF

"% OF IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE( = 49%
‘ oNE STORY |
| wooo GARAGE % ey
2.0
d [
8| Lors
8| BLOCK A
I ] e
~——X~——— BARBED WRE FENCE
00— CHAIN' LINK FENCE : . «r.."ﬁ _
== e gl B |
——E—— UTUTY ' I = 1# : ]
PoL  Bveam e oD ADMACENT b | <0 THREE STORY | ghi!
e 1/ R o \# WOOD FRAME o [2
®  1RON PIPE FOUND < HOUSE | %
CM  CONTROL MONUMENT , 15
( ) RECORD DATA FROM _
PLAT DOC. NO. 200600019 -
DE  DRAINAGE EASEMENT
i < NN 3T, 08

3 ,62,26.65 S

;;I ; \ w01




SURVEY STAMPED LETTER REFLECTING NEW DRIVEWAY DESIGN, AS
PER CODE COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS



Hayris
GRANT o

SURVEYING, INC.

P.O. BOX 807 MANCHACA, TX 78652
Phone. (512) 444-1781 James M. Grant, R.P.L.S, 1919
Fax (512) 444-6123 Vice President
Email: james.grant@harrisgrantsurveying.com Margie Harris, President
www.harrisgrantsurveying.com Office Manager
November 11, 2010
To Whom It May Concern:

RE: 5010 Finley Drive, Austin, Tx.

I have reviewed both the existing and proposed impervious cover calculations, for the above
referenced residence, and I agree with the calculations provided on the site plan prepared by
Doug Keating, dated 11-02-2010.

Those calculations result in an impervious cover percentage of 43.5 %.

4 ORE gy Tt
/- S S

ames M. Grant, RPLS 1919

Jg\mydocs\letter\2010\5010 Finley Drive-impervious A0 o g\



%

(N 291413" E 50.00")
N 28°48'08" E 49.86'

JING DATE ASTESE

b TWO STORY
| o

AREA 44 BF.

123.51")
123.49'

OONC STRIP DRIVE  Anis s smer.

CONC PORCH
AREAASE.

=

(N 59°34'27" w
N 59°34'27" w

THREE STORY
WOOD FRAME
HOUSE

\
= |
|

5010 FINLEY DRIVE, 78731
JOSEPH W. BROWN

| SUBDIVISION NO, 2

V.21, PG. 4, LOT 3, BLOCK A

LOT AREA: 0,149 G6.F.
| O
d 2843'26" W 49.80'
(6 29'08'00" W 50.00")

— Tl -
1\\| CONC. WALK

AREA SYNOPSIS - EXISTING
LOT AREA:

3 .62,2£.65 S
1 . vZre.66 5)

CURS d OO

FINLEY DRIVE

@l

EXISTING SITE LAYOUT _ 1/8" = 1'-0" @ 24x36 PAGE SIZE
116" = 1°'0" @ HALF PAGE SIZE

eTa0ar

s

(N 291413" E
N 28'48'08" E

12549

————
—_—— =

|

50.00")

49.86" 4 e

RNy e (L

OTAREA 414 GAF,
ERQPOSKD IMFERVIOUS COVER
FIRITROCAAT:  10M AF,
REAR PATIOU 144 8F,
FRONT PATIO TIAF.
COVERED WALKWAY: 85 4F.
GARAGE: 48485,
NEW DRVE: RA8F,
AC PADE: AEF,

TWO STORY
WOQD FRAME
GARAGE

AREA 44 BF.

%

CONC PORCH !
AREA: 14 LF,
[ 13

.62,2¢.6G S

3 WTHC6S S) g
8 3
£

3

== |-

(N 59°34'27" w
N 59°34'27" w

d 28°43'26" W 49.80'

(5 2908'00"
PR I L=

\\l CONC WALK

THREE STORY
WOOD FRAME

HOUSE ~—
AREA10M BF,

5010 FINLEY DRIVE, 78731
JOSEPH W. BROWN
SUBDIVISION NO. 2

V.21,PG.4,LOT 3, BLOCKA
LOT AREAZ 8,18 GF.

50.00")

CURE U

FINLEY DRIVE

PROPOSED SITE LAYOUT _ 18" = §°0" @ 24x38 PAGE SIZE

1116 = 10" (@ HALF PAGE SIZE

Drive
Austin, Texas 78741

5010 SAPPHIRE PLANS

5010




REAL ESTATE LISTING



5010 Finley Drive, Austin TX, - Trulia

ctrulia

Sign up (FREEI)

Page 1 of 2

%

Login K Trulia Mobile Help  For Piufas

E real estate search l‘!
Moy nuar:l‘!

Search Homes | Aushn TX

SEARGH

Cind Danotifol 8acn in Dandiu Haman in Aoedin fram tha €480 «

$539,000 5010 Finley Drive, Austin TX 78731

Home Facts

Photos (20)

Map & Nearby Mortgage Sales Trends Schools
Status: Pending
Bedrooms: 3
Bathrooms: 2 full, 1 partial
Property type: Single-Famlly Home
Size: 2,536 sqft
tot: 0.14 acres
Price/saft: $213/sqft
Year built: 2008
Added on Trulia: 180+ days ago
Nearby School: Childrens School Nearby schoals
Neighborhood: Atiandale

Zip: 78731

{2 Contact the agent |

5 Freecreditscore.com - Check Your Credit Scorel

% save % Send

Ciaet 2E OE =

Yel anolher great collaboration between quality builder, Timeless Classics, and Tim Mclntyre; renowned Austin architect -
open floor plan, high ceilings, beautiful granite and tile choices, many built-ins, lots of sunny windows, walk-in closets,
ample slorage, detached 2-car garage w/ large additionat storage area, 3rd floor mediafliving area plumbed for bath

Check out listing details on the go! Download Trulia's iPhone app now >

Listing Information Alstview S Table view
Most recent information provided by Moreland Properties on 11/27/2010 04:55 AM:
e Price: $539,000 e MLS/Source ID: 9539699 e 3 Bedrooms
e 2iull, 1 partial Bathrooms ® 2536 sqft e Single-Famity Home
e Built in 2008 e Lot Size: 0.14 acres i
View more details from Moreland Properties »
Public Records
Official properly, sales, and tax information from county (public) records:
e 3 Bedrooms e 2V Bathrooms e 2,536 sqft
e Lot Size: 6,186 sqft e Built In 2008
What Trulia users think of this area
Overall area rating: Rate this area: Rate it
* = & % ¥ Excellent
e Sl Rate these categories:
op rated categories: ) .
¥ E 4R Pet-friendly Safely : Rate il
Safety Pet-friendiy - Rateit
Parking i «:' Rate it
Community Involvement Walkabifity _ e 2 ef
Total ratings: 83 | View all ralings Restaurants & Shopping Hr= i Rate
Last updated 14 hours ago Rate and th

http://www trulia.com/property/1053884196-5010-Finley-Dr-Austin-TX-7873 1

« Back to results A P

Is a home in a Del Webb
community right for you?

Take our
survey to
find out.

Detlett

Love life lo Ihe fullest

Wanl your ad here?

Resource Center

Spensored
: View your 2010 Credil Score instantly
. Free access for 7 days!
s e
Use our quick calculalor!
Clsing__ Save on closing cosls

Gel a free insurance quole.

/"ﬁt‘ Find a local insurance agent
/

... Real estate search on the go
v Download Trulia's free iPhone App

) Got a question?

Recent Q&A in Allandale, Austin, TX

Q: austin rental property 6 answers

Q: What is the mix, areas and RE investment
type t should be looking al for cash... 8 answers

Q: East 6th Sireel - What do you lhink aboul
purchasing a condo/loft in this area?
7 answers

Q: whal is ranlal markel like in auslin for a $700K
-$900K house? good investment? 7 answers

Ask tpe real 25!

unly 84 gai

More Advice:
Recent Q&A in Allandale, Auslin, TX
Recent blog posts in Allandale, Austin, TX

Find a real eslale professional Allandale, Auslin,
X

11/27/2010



5010 Finley Drive, Austin TX - Trulia

trula

real exeale search

Page 1 of 2

D

Sign up (FREE]) Login H Trulia Mobile Help For Prof inals

—— L)

o e T
Search Homes Auslin, TX

Morg search
SEARCH aplions.

NMinl hara ta Ahanl vnie DI040 Ceadit Conrn far TN

$539,000 5010 Finley Drive, Austin TX 78731

Home Facts Photos (20) Map & Nearby Mortgage Sales Trends Schools

10f20

« Back to results

gi;ndships

grow faster
here,

Ded Yokt

[EE N NPTV e

.
Wanl your ad here?

Resource Center

View your 2010 Credil Score insiantly
Free access for 7 days!

Use our quick calculator!
Closing Save on closing cosls

£ Find a local insurance agent
Get a lree insurance quole

.
/R, Real eslate search on the go
w,y Download Trulia’s free iPhone App

Ask a question

5002 Finley Drive, Austin, Texas ,'
Address Is approximate °

g A bad credit score is §98. Click to see vours instantiv -$0. »

http://www trulia.com/property/photos/1053884196-5010-Finley-Dr-Austin-TX-78731

@ BueCross BlueShicld of Texas

! Evperience, Wellness Frerpmhere

Texas' most
experienced -
health insurer. § s

11/27/2010
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5010 Finley Drive, Austin TX - Trulia

Page 2 of 2

Map of 5010 Finley Dr

View large map »
f+| = Street Satellite Hybiigl
m
g . 3
: 3 : N S é Q
. ] g 5 g "'ﬂ(;q_ % % Lavamont Ave
i W e ) Ean
= o, g g : Home Circle
& -
z P, = Get Wow 58)d atldeeishack
g‘ We, @ 2 whiat bl ghinomiloriiny
.3 ‘2
A8 & 4, ®
. Q\Q f 19] C°C/ro 5
o & ) Ly
L7/ag W § 8 5/
°o, Sy O
IS}
; ) .
’9’43’ & % , %':‘ 2 a,,“o
4 " lsé,,y E’ %‘ ‘*0»
Eo-:fglc 4

e < '
Map da¥a©2010 Google - T=ms of Use

£ A bad credit score is 598, Click to see vours instantly -$0. »

Schools near 5010 Finley Dr

Elementary Middie High
School name

Type Rating” Distance™
Childrens School

Private 4 019 mi
Both my sons were students al the school lor 4 years and we had a greal experience for bolh of them My oldesl s giited
Highland Park Elementary School

Public

4 0.75 mi
Lols of school spirit, plenly of money for extra programs. Education seems prelly good. Lols of emphasis on tesling Lots
Capitol School Of Austin Private 0.75 mi
Northwest Monstessorl House Of Chidm Private 0.81 mi
Highland Park Baptist School Private

0.95 mi
Vlew all schools in Austin Independent School District »

Raling scores vary from | (lowesl) 1o 5 (highiesl)

** Proximity 1o this address does not guaranter enroliment eligibilily. Please contacl a local real nstale pra for more mfo

Contact Info

£ Agent: Kenneth Hilbig

r“‘“ Provided by: Moreland Properties

Scheoalinformatian provider by OnBaard Informalics Copyright (c) 2008 Information is deemad reliable but not guarartead

Copyrigh! ® 2010 Trulia, Inc. All rights reserved. | @ Falr Housing and Equal Opportunity

I'%} Help us Improve our sarvice—send us feedback

http://www trulia.com/property/1053884196-5010-Finley-Dr-Austin-TX-78731 11/27/2010
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11/29/2010 NCi Permitting & Land Consulting Mait -...

G & i I David Cancialosi <david@dciaugif,com>
et T )
5010 finley

3 messages

Tue, Nov 2, 2010 at 12:45 PM

David Cancialosi <david@dciaustin.com>
To: "Mills, Malcolm" <malcolm.mills@ci.austin.tx.us>

Malcolm
what do you need in order to close this case?

Sincerely,

David C. Cancialosi

DCi Permitting & Land Consulting
512-799-2401-c

512-373-8846-f
david@DClaustin.com

hep:/fwww. AustinBuildingPermits.com

CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED COMMUNICATION: This e-mail transmission, and any documents or files attached to it, may contain
confidential information that is legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, or person responsible for delivering it to the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of any of the information contained in or
attached to this message is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. Interception of e-mail is a crime under the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18
U.S.C. 2510-2521 and 2701-2709. If you have received this transmission in ermor, please immediately notify Mr. David Cancialosi by
replying to this e-mail or by telephone at 512-799-2401, and destroy the original transmission and its attachments without reading them or
saving them to disk Thank you.

Wed, Nov 3, 2010 at 11:01 AM

Mills, Malcolm <Malcolm.Mills@ci.austin.tx.us>
To: David Cancialosi <david@dciaustin.com>

call me at 974-1992

Frome David Cancialosi [mailto: david@dciaustin.com]
Sent: Tuesday, November 02, 2010 12:46 PM

To: Mills, Malcolm

Subject: 5010 finley

[Quoted text hidden]

David Cancialosi <david@dciaustin.com> Fri, Nov 19, 2010 at 2:36 PM
To: Doug Keating <dougkeating@me.com>

Thank you,

David Cancialosi, owner

DCi Pemnitting & Land Consulting
512.799.2401 ¢

512.373.8846 f
david@dciaustin.com
www.austinbuildingpemmits.com

[Quoted text hidden]
https://mail.googte.com/a/dciaustin.co... 1/2



11/29/2010 DCi Permitting & Land Consulting Mail -..

| 3
G gﬁ | ' David Cancialosi <david@dcifigsom>
el gl uq

5010 finley

2 messages

Thu, Nov 11, 2010 at 11:46 AM

David Cancialosi <david@dciaustin.com>
To: "Mills, Malcolm" <malcolm.mills@ci.austin.tx.us>
Bcce: Doug Keating <dougkeating@me.com>

Malcolm, see attached letter reflecting reduced impervious cover and comesponding site plan reflecting on-site
changes to grade lewel concrete only...as discussed, | understand this will close the case for impenious cover
violations and there will be no other CV cases against this property.

Please confim.

Sincerely,

David C. Cancialosi

DCi Permitting & Land Consulting
512-799-2401-c

512-373-8846-f
david@DClaustin.com

hep:/Swww. AustinBuildingPermits.com

CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED COMMUNICATION: This e-mail transmission, and any documents or files attached to it, may contain
confidential information that is legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, or person responsible for delivering it to the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of any of the information contained in or
attached to this message is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. Interception of e-mail is a crime under the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18
U.8.C. 2510-2621 and 2701-2709. If you have received this transmission in emor, please immediately notify Mr. David Cancialosi by
replying to this e-mail or by telephone at 512-799-2401, and destroy the original transmission and its attachments without reading them or
saving them to disk Thankyou.

2 attachments
.@ 5010 Finley - Site LS1 (2).pdf
295K

.@ 5010 Finley-impervious Cover Letter - Harris Grant.pdf
165K

Fri, Nov 19, 2010 at 2:37 PM

David Cancialosi <david@dciaustin.com>
To: Doug Keating <dougkeating@me.com>

Thank you,

David Cancialosi, owner

DCi Pemitting & Land Consulting
512.799.2401 ¢

512.373.8846 f
david@dciaustin.com
www.austinbuildingpemits.com

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments
https;//mail.google.com/a/dciaustin.co... 1/2



RESPONSE LETTER TO COA MGMT AFTER VERBAL NOTIFICATION ON
EVENING OF NOV 23, 2010 THAT COA INTENDS TO SEEK
ADMINISTRATIVE SEARCH WARRANT IF ACCESS IS NOT PROVIDED TO
PRIMARY AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURES. NO WRITTEN
DOCUMENTATION OR NOTICE OF VIOLATION LETTERS RECEIVED
FROM COA FOR ALLEGED FAR, HEIGHT, BUILDING ENVELOPE
PROTRUSIONS.



11/29/2010 DCi Permitting & Land Consulting Mail -...

G & i l David Cancialosi <david@dcia%:é‘bm>

ket 14 ,1;~\‘\_|\'? 4 ‘

David Cancialosi <david@dciaustin.com> Wed, Nov 24, 2010 at 5:24 AM

To: "Tony [PDRD] Hemandez" <Tony.Hemandez@ci.austin.tx.us>, "don.birkner@ci.austin.tx.us"
<don.birkner@ci.austin.tx.us>, Dan McNabb <Dan.McNabb@ci.austin.tx.us>, John McDonald
<John.Mcdonald@ci.austin.tx.us>, Susan Walker <susan.walker@ci.austin.tx.us>

Cc: Doug Keating <dougkeating@me.com>

All,
As a follow up and for record keeping purposes, | would request that any compliance issues /findings by city staff
be put in official written format.

As | understand there is no actual code compliance case against the property or coresponding written notice of
violation that has been sent regarding any of the matters discussed Nov 23 2010 between myself John McDonald,
Don Birkner, and Dan McNabb ower two separate conference calls.

During several conversations with inspector Malcolm Mills after the Nov 2010 BOA, he confirmed the only

outstanding code violation was the impenious cower issue. As such we moved forward to address that item. We
hawe since done so with a redesign of the existing driveway reflecting total site area of less than 45% impenious
cover and a surveyor stamped letter to that effect, as specifically requested by inspector Mills which he has had
in his possession for some time as per my email records. Despite several emails to him, he has not responded.

As you may be aware, the garage permit expires in Jan 2011. Thus it is imperative the owner attempts to resolve
any newly identified issues at the Dec BOA. Doug Keating will point out at todays meeting that in fact the city
has seen both the area abowve the garage by way of a PDRD pre con inspection as well as the primary structure's
third floor when Malcolm Mills was allowed to access the site - this was explained to me by the client (Mr.
Keating) who has stated his contractor was present for the precon and he (Mr. Keating) was present to allow the
3rd floor inspection. Additionally | understand there is recorded woicemail from the city to Mr. Keating confirming
his retumed phone call to the city where the inspector apologizes for not calling him back, further establishing his
open communication regarding the site. Again, | was not present during these events but there appears to be a
record of the city having access to each building and communication with Mr. Keating. Thus we believe the threat
of an administrative search wamant is unneccessary and far-reaching given the aforementioned points.

We are forced to declare any newly identified compliance issues to BOA staff on Monday Nov 29 2010, and no
later due to notification date requirements.

We beliewe it is reasonable for the city to provide written notice of any noncompliance issues as per nomal COA
procedure.

Again this is only for record keeping purposes given the lack of any formal written notification(s).

Thank you,

David Cancialosi, owner

DCi Pemitting & Land Consulting
512.799.2401 ¢

512.373.8846 f
david@dciaustin.com
www.austinbuildingpermits.com

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/a/dciaustin.co...
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McMANSION CODE LANGUAGE FROM JUNE 2008 REGULATING
HABITABLE ATTIC SPACE. SAME AS ALLOWED AT TIME OF ORIGINAL

DERRAIT APDDNOVA
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b. Surrounded by natural grade for at least 50% of its perimeter
wall area, if the habitable portion is required to be below natural
grade under paragraph 1.a.

2n The finished floor of the first story is not more than three feet above
the average elevation at the intersections of the minimum front yard
setback line and the side property lines[:and].
C. A habitable portion of an attic, if:

1. The roof above it is not a flat or mansard roof and has a slope of 3 to
12 or greater;

2. It is fully contained within the roof structure;
3. It has only one floor;
4. It does not extend beyond the footprint of the floors below;

) It is the highest habitable portion of the building, or a section of the
building, and adds no additional mass to the structure; and

6. Fifty percent or more of the area has a ceiling height of seven feet or
less.

3.3.4 An enclosed area shall be excluded from the calculation of gross floor area if
it is five feet or less in height. For purposes of this subsection:

A, Area is measured on the outside surface of the exterior walls: and
B. Height is measured from the finished floor elevation, up to either:
1. the underside of the roof rafters; or

2. the bottom of the top chord of the roof truss, but not to collar ties.
ceiling joists, or any type of furred-down ceiling.

PART 15. Section 3.4 (Height) of City Code Chapter 25-2, Subchapter F is amended to
amend Subsection 3.4.1, and to add new a Subsection 3.4.6, to read:

—_—

COA Law Department
MuNhrsrorr OTTinee — Task Foree Recomimendations [60f 17 Responsible AiCy: Brent Lloyd
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CITY OF AUSTIN 1
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, October 11, 2010 CASE NUMBER: C15-2010-0112
Yy Jeff Jack

N Michael Von Ohlen

_y Nora Salinas

Yy Melissa Hawthorne Motion to PP Nov 8, 2010

__ Yy Leane Heldenfels, Chairman

__y  Clarke Hammond, Vice Chairman

Yy Heidi Goebel

APPLICANT: Doug, Keating
ADDRESS: 5010 FINLEY DR

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to increase the
maximum impervious coverage requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 45% to
49% in order to maintain the existing garage and driveway layout for a single-
family residence in an “SF-2”, Single Family Residence zoning district.

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Melissa
Hawthorne motion to POSTPONE TO November 8, 2010 for better findings and better

ways to decrease impervious coverage, Chair Leane Heldenfels requested information on
gutters, 7-0 vote; POSTPONED TO November 8, 2010.

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

w[f i teor o Komed

Susan Walker Leane Heldenfels
Executlve Secretary Chairman




PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

though applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

» delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

- appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

» occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

» is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

» is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, Vvisit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0112; 5010 Finley Dr
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, October 11th, 2010

Cobest K Ho/Z

Your Name (please print)

.Nw.m“.\.Q \\\x.Mmur uV\)

Your address(es) affected by this application

Gyt ¥ § 200t 2012

Signature Date
452 & ux\%

= 1 am in favor
O I object

Daytime Telephone:

Comments: T Jee p/e \&\h&‘ ) \Q\M \«n\w\\&ﬁv\

\%&D\?&\hﬁx \U\N\\\\\ \\L_&S\\m\\@ .
\%%\\\\h\ ﬁmuﬁmh\ﬁ\nk@\\m@\\

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:
City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Susan Walker
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810




% ﬂ’. PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

» delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

- appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, Visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0112; 5010 Finley Dr
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, October 11th, 2010

WQ\.\/ ﬁ\(u ﬁ, uﬁm g\m..wE.F mm.tcn

Your Name (please print) (] I object

92| Q@_.\ C ree

Your address(es) affected by this application

Y -

Signature

Daytime Telephone:

Comments:

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Susan Walker
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810




&ﬂ PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

» delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

» appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:
« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;
« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or
« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.cl.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0112; 5010 Finley Dr
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, October 11th, 2010
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If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Susan Walker
P. O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-8810 \Q / \M«%
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Case Number: C15-201y-0112; 5010 Finley Dr.
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, October 11*, 2010

Responder: Patricia B. Green /lﬁ
5008 Finley Dr.
512/459-8681

The applicant at 2010 Finley Drive has neither described nor verified a valid HARDSHIP
to justify a variance from the City of Austin impervious cover requirements.

In fact, the un-permitted increase of impervious cover on the subject property causes a
hardship of increased flooding on neighbors and all residences downstream of the
property along Finley Drive, Fiset, Strass and along both sides of the banks of Shoal
Creek to Town Lake.

I have comment forms from 8 residents affected by this variance request objecting to it.
These comments are included in this packet.

Thank you for the opportunity to express my objections.



I' PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

« delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

» appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

» occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the.. *
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0112; 5010 Finley Dr
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, October 11th, 2010

raTRicih B GRec
Your Name (please print) _
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Your address(es) affected by this application
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T object
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Signature Date

Daytime Telephone: Ln;WQ IM\ mm AW |

Comments:

I strongly object to any variance to increase the maximum impervious
coverage requirement from 45% to 49% on this single-family residence
lot. Drainage problems are a concern to these recently developed lots,
5006 — 5012 Finley Dr. When these four lots were re-platted, the owner
was required to add to each lot a holding tank with pumps to
contain/channel runoff and to direct it to the paved street. This system
works only to a limited extent. Water still puddles and doesn’t drain well.
The damp soil adds to the mosquito population which is a public
nuisance and health concern. Excess impervious cover only increases
these problems.

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:
City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Susan Walker
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810
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P  PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

» delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

« appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:
« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
| property or proposed development;
« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or
« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within S00 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

b

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the .
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your °
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0112; 5010 Finley Dr
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, October 11th, 2010

Clhantes m\mm\m.»w\,ﬂ._ o

Your Name (please print)
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Signature Date
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Daytime Telephone:

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:
City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Susan Walker
P. O. Box 1088 -
Austin, TX 78767-8810 {




NG PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

« delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

. appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

b

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the .
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0112; 5010 Finley Dr
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, October 11th, Ncuc
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If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:
City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Susan Walker

P. O. Box 1088 -
Austin, TX 78767-8810



w/ % PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

. delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

. appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your .
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0112; 5010 Finley Dr
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, October 11th, 2010
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If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:
City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Susan Walker
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810




% PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION
Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

o delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

» appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:
« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;
« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or
« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0112; 5010 Finley Dr
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, October 11th, 2010
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City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Susan Walker
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810
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Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or

environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

. delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

. appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and: _
« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;
« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or
. is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

— e e e

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the .
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0112; 5010 Finley Dr
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, October 11th, 2010
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If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:
City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st EOOa
Susan Walker

P. O. Box 1088 -
Austin, TX 78767-8810




PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

. delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

. appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

?

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person

Dr. Bl Wrs, Robert M. Q;r;mﬁ\&

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the .

listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0112; S010 Finley Dr
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, October 11th, 2010
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v Signature Date
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Comments:

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Susan Walker

P. O. Box 1088 -
Austin, TX 78767-8810




PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

1

D\
Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

» delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

- appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the .
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your °
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0112; 5010 Finley Dr
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, October 11th, 2010
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If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to: ,
City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Eog
Susan Walker
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810




A variance from the Building Code Board of Appeals may be required for variances from the
Zoning Board of Adjustment (no Sign Review Board cases need to call). Please consult a code
specialist in the Plan Review Division at 974-2580. %9

If you need assistance completing this appllcatlon (general inquires only) please contact Susan
Walker, 974-2202; 505 Barton Springs Road, 2™ Floor (One Texas Center).

caspy CAS-2010-01 (2
ROW#_[o4 Qo7

aryoraustiv | - 0227000107 N

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT O\
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE (A/) OO'
O ’

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS: 5010 Finley Drive, Austin, Texas 78741

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — Joseph W. Brown

Lot(s)__3 Block__A  Outlot Division__ No. 2 V.21 pg.4

I/We_Doug Keating on behalf of myself/ourselves as
authorized agent for
5010 Sapphire Corporation

affirm that on ————August 30,

2010 ,
hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:
(check appropriate items below)
_ ERECT___ ATTACH __ COMPLETE __ REMODEL —X MAINTAIN
Impervious coverage at 49% for current garage and driveway lavout as purchased in 2010

and originally approved by the city with a certificate of occupancy for existing layout in
3/31/2008




| ina SF-2 district.

(zoning district)

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.

VARIANCE FINDINGS: 1 contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of

findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1.

The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use

because:
—Removal of any portion of the driveway would impede entrance into the garage.

This is unique to the area as this is a rear detached side entry garage on a rather
narrow lot. With the current driveway configuration, entry of a single vehicle into

the garage is currently a challenge. Any less driveway would make vehicular entry

via paved surface virtually impossible.

HARDSHIP:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

The property was purchased from the builder, Timeless Classics, Inc. in 4/2010 with this

exact impervious coverage that the City of Austin provided a permit.

1) Timeless Classics pulled original permit in 1/25/07 (page 1)—
N And reflected 43.5% impervious cover (Page 3)

3)Design submitted to city shows plans with garage as front entry (Page 7, 8, 9, 11,

14, 15,17, 18, and 19)
4) Actual garage configuration as built and approved throughout the permit and

inspection process_in this current configuration was presented to the city well
before it issued a certificate of occupancy (Page 20 & 21) The engineer pointed

out that there were “deviations” on 5/15/2007 (Page 20) and the Form survey

performed on 4/30/07 reflected a substantial change in location of the garage
5) The inspectors had nearly one year from the two above documents to reconcile the

plan with the changes. The certificate of occupancy was granted, in the current

configuration, in 3/31/2008 (Page 22)
6) The property was purchased directly from the builder named on the permit (page

1) and sold to the current owner (Page 23) on 4/7/2010.




7)Survey performed for purchase in March of this year (Page 24) shows the
unaltered earage configuration, subsequent request for impervious cover
calculation shows 49% impervious covet.

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

The hardship is not general to the area as all other garages are direct
entry and do not require a 90 turn to enter/exit the garage. This is an existing
condition that was in place on purchase of a property that was given a certificate
of occupancy from the City of Austin even though it did not meet impervious
cover criteria at the time.—

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:
1)The characteristic has been in place since 3/2008 and has posed no problem for

adjacent properties

2)There is additional rainwater detention on site.

()3) The condition is in harmony with the surrounding area as the adjacent new
homes were built in such a way that they too pushed the impervious cover limit to
near maximum allowance (page  26). Adjacent properties also include
commercial property to the rear that, by visual inspection, has nearly 100%
impervious coverage (page 10 and 26).

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

A3



Z. 1ne granung oI IniS vVariance wii NOt Iesull 1N e Parking or 104ding 01 venicies on
public streets in s~ * a manner as to interfere with the .  “low of traffic of the
streets because:

P

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to tiig best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed (1 M) Mail Address 1708- B  Elmhurst
Drive ~— [ | =

City, State & Zi Austin, Texas
78741

Date
3/6’/ 2]

OWNERS CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application

are true and correct to the best of myknowledge and belief.
Signed Aﬂ 1; d\ Mail Address 1708-B__ Elmhurst
~—

Drive

| Printed AL ov) I%ﬁ"f )4 Phone _ 512-416-6948

City, State & Zip Austin, Texas
78741 -

| Printed _—"L_box, /4507"/"6 Phone 512-416-6948  Date




CEMETERY

N BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS

'/ / A SUBJECT TRACT CASE#: C15-2010-0112
- LOCATION: 5010 FINLEY DR
L _ . ZONING BOUNDARY GRID: J27

MANAGER: SUSAN WALKER

This map has been produced by the Communications Technology Management Dept. on behalf of the
Planning Development Review Dept. for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made by
the City of Austin regarding speclfic accuracy or completeness.
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salculating impervious cover, Reof overhings witich bu 20. exceet TWo jee: or which are used far soig- sereening are rot ingluded 1
huilding eoverage o mHEMVOUs caveTage. All water must drain away from buildings on Gis iz znd tildmes ob adiacent Sa.

Totis! huilding covernge on ot free aboves
Dvjveway dzea On Privale rOPCTly

Sidewalk 7 walkways on poivate pTops,
Uneoverea patiog

Uncovered wood decks fmuy e counted g 30%]
AQr condiwioner pads
Loncreie decks
{ther fspeeify)

?1"5!'-\ (R I N T

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 15dd a. shrough b




Cell L ALDLLS
RESINTNTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION »IF
FLOOR AREA RATH INFORMATION

[2)

TO BE COMPLETED FOR ALL PROPERTIES LOCATED WITHIN THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN ANDY COME Ul"l
STANDARDS ORDINANCE BOUNDARY AREA.

Sple Frnds o Y

Serviee Address

Applicant’s Signatore

Daee M1 le fu—f

L} L

TV\ tAn 2 4 a.‘ l/‘ it i A

GROSS FLOOR AREA AND FLOOR AREA RATIO as defined in the Austin Zoning Code.

Lxistiog Neaw _Addition
L 1% Floar (rtoss Ares
a1 fioor aooa d ey covered or wngovered finishea ground- =
flugyr poFcAeE: ok "i“‘% \ 40.7
B 1" fioor ares with ceflimg Blght aver 13 zew s ft. sq.5
e. TOTAL fadd ¢ and b ahoves 4.1 ""f‘ﬁt Y 5q.6
11, 2% Flgor Gross Area Seo not  below _
¢ =™ foor aren aaciedmp ali areas coverad By & ro o porches, 4.8 [ l%fﬁﬁ"?‘fﬁ_h .0
breczrwerys, mezzagime o igff ) = - ALl
e > fiops ares with coiling heighr > 15 fout. e st [ i i ft
f.  TOTAL fadd i and ¢ above,
111 3" Flonr Gross Area St a0t | below:
p 3% (oo area (matsing all area covered b & ro! Ly, pocihes, B sc.d 5. f:
hraszewavs weszamag or i) - ' ’
i 2 floor area with ceiling helgh: » 15 (el - sg.fi g5
A TOTAL fadd g and i ahovy) sq‘,ﬁ 54.fL
[v. Bascment Gross Arez
i.  Floor orea ouside jooipmins of Grst Logr or greater tnan 3 ool
abtwe grade 2 the averags «ievation at the inlersedtions At 3.2 5q.
mtimam Frort yazd setback bine and siée prowermy linzs, i S = '
V. arege . 2 4 % _
k. __ﬁf': Wtached Fsubtrast 200 spuave feved (W utes 1 peet e S saf.
. Rl parking ¢ Wirsm e
tached e 436 square fuss ¥ mave than 10 feo: Fam s sgfi
Pringigal struciurey
V1, Campart (arer ok e or more Sider witeow hogicabic space —_— e E sef

abow it subtract 450 rquare fear)

sip. A 2;5W $q.1

vil. TOTAL
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (aid existing and new jrom VIi above,
P AN A
GROSS AREA OF LOT Ly T1| el =t £q, ft.
1 ;
FLOOR AREA RATIO igmoss floes area ‘Eross args o7 kot _@'ﬂ*‘ 4q. fit. i

It ¥ szcene o7 wvord Duer mels 3. 77 e felipwisg ertters: 0 is vonstierca i or s,

St 4T 18 ALY, To. S 0ee a5 paz STr e eieradl Grosy Fiows Aer o8 e abrsetuss

1€ iy contamed wis 3¢ 100 sruours and the sect b pone 70 12 oo peas

4
1 o iy Nas ons 1A wath s S00- STCETRTY
C 1, e 2062, EOTENE Nanfiz. Tz Son1 war = Ui J1eces nawesy
o oo e caznest naananie p s o s oaildmg !
P st pEaatill £t moar af R ez pd b SR Sl v S ewT A e 1T

)
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Yramies Serwce Jonbe R~ S Sime Setvire Lenne
3212 Krzore- Lane, 840G, ™C' Austin Energy 42018 Mmneogus Dme
Anstir, TeKas 78754 Eleerric Seryice Plaoning Applicatio (EETFAL s, Toxas TETS
{5101 5051105 [Piemse Prontor Type; 1300 21 850

wp e R YCE ONLY™ under 150 a

For Residential o Small Comercial

|
i

' custome- Name |lMdC‘:‘a ( ﬂ&ké.lt.i_.j% phone_ 11219 00

i
j

adaress S0 |”1ﬂf#€u 1\&#. .

L___qal D“Stﬂﬂtlﬂr‘ "V'; -".(."LLI [v'u' "" P Til AE FL‘-(L -r 2 '\lm ly(.\, P}\' LATRE N Jk‘i 0. '2'
1 Lcst___g_,_ Bios Cnmmﬁruaimesman"aP lzé' )
! Service Mairn Size __immps; Service Conaucto! {tyoe & siza”

Seryice Length i* 1 Numbe~- of Meters” _ Muti-Fuel Y N

——

."gvemead aergrounc? _\oltags angu.p-.mn;?}, “lsres-phase 300

Totzl Sauare Footags Tooa A/C Loat 1= of unls’, {Tons!
Largest A/C unit _ITess) LRA oF Largast AMC Lnic {amps)
Eiectric Measng ___ (&) Other ) (ks

Cormments: _{\) £u) Sﬁf?.ﬂ {e

ESPA Compicted by (Signaters & Prin: mame) Sawe Phene
AT Represeriative o Date
Appmvgcﬁ:ﬂves — Ne (kemarks on back) Phomne q-TLf - 2652~
Application expires 90 days after date of Approval
AE APPROVED
JAN 1§ 2007

LA




Residential Architects

January 12, 2007
He: 5010 Finley Dr.
Ta the best 6f my kmwiadg:—:, the lopographic infonmativa shown on these plans is

accurate. I understand that the Cily of Austin may request (o have thas information
certificd by a RI'LS.

Lic #15181 S
't
‘9
30" Souk Congrecs Aw
Gulding B, Sune ACGA
+

Austia, Toxgs 78704 Y= .
Prome: 1S 127 7129900 2
’ . For: 1512] 7328996 ; g
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OF THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT: 5010 FINLEY DRIVE, AUSTIN, TEXAS, BEING

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HAVE THIS DAt, MADE A CAREFUL AND ACCURATE ~RVEY
‘DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOT 3, BLOCK A, MADELINE MORRIS REPLAT OF LOT 2, %9

JOSEPH W. BROWN SUBDIVISION NO. 2, AN ADDITION IN TRAWIS. COUNTY, TEXAS,
ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. /
-1 200600019 PLAT RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS. \/Oo

| REFERENCE: GF NO. 2435001458
{ BUYER: 5010 SAPPHIRE CORPORATION
SELLER: TIMELESS CLASSIC, INC., A TEXAS CORPORATION

LENDER: AS ASSIGNED

| TITLE cO.: MID AUSTIN TITLE COMPANY
UNDERWRITER: LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION LoT 1
JOSEPH W. BROWN
SUBDIVISION_NO. 2
- V. 21, PG 4
| weErvc > CALCULATIONS ;N 28°48°08" E 49.86" [
TOTAL OF IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE = 3,040 SF A : FENGE IS
TOTAL LOT AREA = 6,149 SF M Por o 0L oNLaT 3
% OF IMPERVIOUS eovr:a :
; =S
ONE STORY
4 | wooD GARAGE B
7 ~
5.0 20 \
s AN
— D LN
0+ AN
™) o - Nip - -
[aY] o = . o A < "
PLAT NORTH = 8 LOT 3 B EN N
SCALE: 1* = 20 §| BLOCK A S ¢
QP
= Te.,
X2 Mg
MAP  SYMBOLS: COV.. CONC: 3 alv, : o™ ~
———l—— WOOD BOARD FENCE w B o OQeE
TROE | PUBLIC UMLTY EASEME \ ’ | RN
B.L  BULDING LINE ovse | 2 THREE STORY  fig] Jgfcnifn o0
@ 1/27 REBAR FOUND " WOOD FRAME «ll3] [PRS R
®  1/2° REBAR SET AN ! 12 [ MBS
®  IRON PIPE FOUND MO i HOUSE 121 1% N NN
CM  CONTROL MONUMENT O _ 58 S B LOT 4.
( J RECORD DATA FROM LORONG
" PLAT DOC. NO. 200600019 N A
D! DRANAGE EASEMENT o =g I
-l iy RN SBIF Lz s f
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O 7003 519 Af

Pl PROFESSIONAL STRUCIVIL ENGINEERS, INC. (P I
. STRUCTURAL cML ENVIRONMENTAL - . @
P 12710 RESEARCH BLVD., SUITE #390, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 PN
HE j 5122386422 FAX512.268.8095 PSCE@PSCEINC.COM BE

*—

®2
May 15, 2007 I \ 9

Tim Mcintyre

TIMELESS CLASSICS

3061 South Congress Avenue
Austin, Texas 78704

Reference: TIMELESS CUSTOM RESIDENCE
5010 Finley Drive
Austin, Texas 78731

Dear Mr. Mcintyre:

The above referenced foundation has been designed in accordance with the accepted
engineering standards for the soil condition at the site.

The foundation preparation has been visually observed by us on May 11, 2007 prior to the
placement of concrete. Our observation revealed the sizes and layout of grade beams, and
reinforcing steel, to be in substantial compliance with the foundation plan, with some acceptable
deviations; therefore, the concrete placement has been approved.

———————

This letter will confirm that the foundation for the above referenced residence was designed for
the maximum soil conditions anticipated for the lot based on visual observation and general
knowledge of the area. Geotechnical testing and a soils report were not provided for this lot. The
foundation beam excavations and reinforcing were observed prior to the placement of concrete.
The foundation design complies with the minimum requirements as prescribed by the 2000
International Residential Code.

If you have any questions, please call me.

Sincerely,
PROFESSIONAL StruCIVIE ENGINEERS, INC.

7 MIRZA TAHIR BAIG 4
// 4'-‘f;:.."""Eég%.?'"““,::i—-g
".‘13‘ Q*'-Q‘ff";

e X
ﬁ‘m{o.‘;g} ST&?:.; N*
WWONAL S5

\\\\\\\\\‘P

Mirza Tahir Baig, P.E.
Principal

Opinlons and comments stated on this report are solely on observation of apparent condttion. This report does not provide a prediction, or warmanty on the future

performance and/or the nesd for repair of the structure and oMer related items. Observation andfor | cton for waterproofing, water and drainage
Issues are speclalty exduded from this scope of work.
TAPROJECT\Project 2007\Timaless Classics 2007\Timeless 5010 Flniey\Timeless 5010 Firley FND Latter 2007.doc




(" Waterloo Surveyors Ine. . wnise )
FORM SURVEY lot 1 “ s
r Joeseph W. Brown Subdivision
No. 2 Found
fron Rod [N 2944'13° E 50.00'] /
N _29°08'30" E _49.98 .
=
o
ADDRESS: 5,31
5010 FINLEY DRIVE 7.6 :
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: towoop IR
LOT 8, BLOCK A, MADELINE MORRIS REPLAT g FORMS |G
OF LOT 2, JOSEPH W. BROWN SUBDIVISION t
NO. 2, A SUBDIVISION IN TRAVIS COUNTY, A s !
TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT bl |
THEREOF, RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. @2
200600019, OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF 3o
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, ‘%§ o LOT 3
4 BLOCK A
LOY 3 IS SUBJECT T pN| & 7
EASEMENT RIGHTS AND RESTRICTIVE (o ea
COVENANTS IN DOCF 200800019, Ms @ a
DOC§ 2008013093 AND DOC# 2006013094, R Iw.a.l
OFFIGIAL PUBLIC RECORDS, TRAVIS COUNIT, E I8
TEXAS. g9 ny {3
N - [
: BB
fs §g 53 5A
m
g 84 )
3gq am ot
3 28 e
g o8 N
=3 “g B 17 | o
xg A 78| 100 B A0
T T
=
QF LOT 2 [B LOT 4
o8 M
g =
(s 200500" W 50007 | Found }

s 2558'53" W 49.76" | /en Rod
l . | r?:unnnoa/ ) _ N-moter

curb & gutter

Finley Drive

State of Texas: N
County of Travis;
The undersigned does lereby certify thal thts survey this day mads on the

wan
property described hercon and ls correct, and this surwy substantially
complieg the cmrrent Texas Society of Professional Surveyors Stendords end

Specifications for a Category > __ Condition 1 Survey. Rgﬁse@_—,—«
APRIL

Dated this the "™ _gay of 200_7

And I certify that the pro rtylhmm. IS NOT within & flood
hazord arse as identified the Federsl Insurance Adm. Department of Fiood
hotzard boundary map revised as per Map Number
Zona: X pated: 06/16/93 i

J

e

Thomas P. Dixon RP.LS. 4324
(© Copyright 2007




City of Austin

g

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY \,\.6

BUILDING PERMIT NO. 2007-002549 BP
ISSUE DATE: 03/31/2008

BUILDING ADDRESS: 5010 FINLEY DR

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot: 3 Block: A Subdivision: MADELINE MORRIS REPLAT OF LOT 2, JOSEPH W. BROWN
SUBDIVISION NO. 2

PROPOSED OCCUPANCY:

R- 101 Single Family Houses
New - New Two Story With Fin Attic Sf Res With Attached Garage, CoRd Porch & Patio, CovRd Breezeway

NEW BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE: 3539 SQ.FT.
REMODEL BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE: 0

SPRINKLER SYSTEM:
CODE YEAR: CODE TYPE:
FIXED OCCUPANCY: 0 NON FIXED OCCUPANCY:

CONTRACTOR: Timeless Classics, Inc.

dkkkhkhkbrddhhbrdd CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY ddkdkhh bk kkdhw

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE AT THE ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE HAS
BEEN INSPECTED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AUSTIN CITY CODE
FOR THE GROUP AND DIVISION OF OCCUPANCY LISTED ABOVE.

NEITHER THE [SSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFICATE NOR THE INSPECTIONS MADE SHALL LESSEN THE RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY OF ANY PERSON, FIRM OR
CORPORATION

OWNING, OPERATING, CONTROLLING OR INSTALLING ANY APPLIANCE OR MATERIAL UPON THE PREMISE, OR DOING ANY WORK WHATSOEVER ON SUCH PREMISE.

THE CITY OF AUSTIN DOES NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY BY REASON OF THE INSPECTION OR REINSPECTION OF THE
PREMISE; OR THE ISSUANCE OF THIS "CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY"; OR BY ANY REASON OF ANY APPROVAL OR DISAPPROVAL.

BUILDING CODE REVIEWER:

L

For Legn Barba, Building Official

@2)



A. Settlement Statement

U.S. ™-~artment of Housing

and 1 Development

OMB No. 2502-0265

B. Type of Loan

| O FHA 2. OFnHA 3. [ Conv Unins 6. File Number
4. ava 5. O Conv Ins. 6. O Seller Finance 24350014584

7. Loan Number
43401529340002022093

8. Mongage lus Case Number

C. Note: This funn is furnished (o give you a statement of actual setilement costs  Amounts paid to and by the sertlement agent are shown. ltems marked

are shown b
me & AddressT
Timeless Classics, Ine.

L0 were pitid outside the closing, th
D. Name & Address of Borrowes
5010 Sapphire Corpocation o
1708 Elmhurst Drive, Suite B

Austin, TX 78741

Auslin, TX 78704

ere for informational

3601 S. Congress Ave. D-102

wrposes and sre nol included in e totals,

F. Mame & Address of Lender
Regious Bank

P.O. Box 2224
Birmingham, AL 35246

G. Property Location

Lot 3, Blk A, Joseph W. Morris Madeline, Austin, Travis County, Texas
50190 Finley Drive
Austin, TX 78731

H. Settlement Agent Name

Austin Title Company

3415 S. Capital of TX Hwy., Ste 140
Austln, TX 78704 Tax ID: 752345570

Place ol Sattlement [ Seulement Date
Austin Title Company 4/7/2010

3009 N. Lamar Fund: 4/7/2010
Austin, TX 78705-2025

J. Summary of Borrower's Transaction

K. Swmmary of Seller’s Traunsaction

100. Gross Amount Due (rom Borrower

101 Contract Sales Price

102 Personal Pioperty

400, Gross Amount Due to Seller

401. Conlract Sales Piice

402. Personal Property

10} Setttement Charges o borrower 403.
104 404.
105 403.

Adjustiments for items paid by seller in advance

Adjustments for items paid by seller in advance

106 Cily prupeity taxes

406. City property (axes

107 County propeity laxes

407 County property (axes

108. Annual assessments

408 Annual assessments

109. School propeity taxes

409 School piopeiy laxes

10, MUD taxes 410. MUD taxes
L11. Other 411 Ol

112 412

113 413

14 414

113 415

116, 416

12(). Gross Amount Due From Borrawer
200, Amounts Paid By Or in Behall Of Borrower

| 420, Gross Amount Due to Seller

500. Reductions ln Amount Due to Selier

201. Deposit or camest money

202, Principul mmount of new loan(s)

501. Excess Deposit

502. Settlement Chnrges Lo Seller (line 1400)

203. Existlny loan{s) taken subject to

503 Existing Loanis) Taken Subject to

204 Loan Amount 2nd Lien

504 Payoll v OmniBank

203 505, Payoff of second mongage loan
206 506,

207. Option Fee 507. Option Fee

208. 508

209 509.

Adjustinents for items unpaid by scller

Adjnstnients for items unpaid by seller

210, City propeity nxes

510, City property taxes

211 County propesty Wwxes 01/01/10 thru 04407710

212, Annual assessimen(s

511, Counly praperly laxes 01/01/10 thru 04/07:10

512 Al i

213. School property tuxes

513 School propeity taxes

214. MUD taxes 514. MUD taxes
215. Other 515. Other
216, 516

217 517

218 518

219 519.

220. Total Paid By/For Borrower

J00. Cash At Setlement From(To Borrower
01 Gross Amount due from bormower (Line 120)
102, Less amounts paid by/lor bormower (Yine 220)
303, Cash From Borrower

Section 5 of the Real Estate Seitlement Procedures Act (RESPA) requires the
fullowing: + HUD must develop a Special Information HBooklet 10 help persons
borrowing maney 1 linance the purchase ol residential real estate 1o better
understand the nature and costs of real estate seftlement services;

- Each lender must provide the booklet 1o all applicams from wheim it receives
ar for whom it prepares a writien application o bonow money o finance the
purchiase of resideutial real estite; + Lenders must prepars and distribure with
the Booklel o Good Faith Estimate of the seitlament costs il the borower (s

likely 10 incur in conpection with the settlgvnent.  These disclogures are
mandatory

e A ———

520, Total Reduction Amount Due Seller

600. Cash At Setileinent To/From Seller

601 Gross Amount due to seller (line 420)

602. Less reductions in aml due seller (line 520}

603. Cash To Seller

Seation 4(a) of RESPA mandates that HUD develop and preseribic this stanadard
form to be used at the time of loan seutement to provide full disclosure of ail
charges imposed upou the borrower and seller, These are third party disclosures
\hat are designed to provide the borrower with pestinent infonmation during the
settlement process in order (0 be a heter shopper.

‘The Public Reporting Burden for this collection of inft 1l 15 W
avernge one hour per responge, including the time for revicwing nsuuctions
searching ealsting data sources, gathering and mainmining the data needed, and
completing and reviewing the collection of information

This ageney ay not collect this jnformatiot, and you ste not required 1o
complete this form, unless it displiys o curment ly valid OMB contral rumber,

4

The information requested does not tend itself 1o conlidentiatity.

Previous Filitions are Obsolete Page |

form 1HUD-1 (3/36)
Handbook 4305 2

al
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Address 5010 Finley Dr
Austin, TX 78731

Gougle maps
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By Address To see all the details that are visible o X
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